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soils, the cultivation and growth of crops, the breeding 
and management of stock, the application and character 
of manures and fertilizers, the introduction of new ce-
real and other grains, and other agricultural subjects, and 
report the same together with a statement of their own 
proceedings to the governor of this state in the month 
of January in each gear, to be by him laid before the legis-
ture. 

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved, April 2, 1853. 

• 

Chan 71. An Act to provide for the contingent expenses of the office of the Bank 
Comptroller. 

The people of Me State of 1Vi8ccm8in, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

To procure 	SECTIoN 1. The Bank Comptroller, is hereby an- 
iron safes. 	thorizeed to procure one suitable iron safe, to be deposited 

and kept in the vault of the state treasurer's office, and 
one suitable iron safe to be kept in his own office, for the 
safe keeping of the books, papers, and banking securities, 
belonging to said office ; and his accounts for the same 
shall be audited by the secretary or state, and if allowed 
by him shall be paid out of the state treasury upon his 
warrant. 

SEC. 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any monies 
in the treasury not otherwise appropriated by law, to 
James S. Baker, the present bank comptroller, the sum of 
three hundred dollars, for procuring books, and forms, and 
for other expenses incurred in establishing said office. 

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its 
passage and publication. 

Approved, April 2, 1853. 

Chap. 72. 	An Act to amend Chapter th.rty-four of Revised Statutes. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented ill 
Senate and A88embly, do enact as follows: 

Chapter 34 of the revised statutes, is hereby amended so 
as to read as follows : "Chapter 34, of land and water." 
SECTION 1. The river Mississippi, and the navigable 

waters, leading into the Mississippi and St. Lawrence, and 


